

Order No. 15 Dated 11.11.2019.

The accused person Nitul Sk on c/b is present in court.

Ld.advocate and Ld. Special PP are present.

Heard the Ld. Counsel of the party. Perused the materials on record. Considered.

The case is formally opened.

Having gone through the materials on record and considering the submission of the Ld. Counsel of the party, it appears prima facie that a case punishable U/S 4 of POCSO Act is well established against the accused person.

The content of charge is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty by saying " Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Accordingly, a charge of offence punishable U/S 4 of POCSO Act is framed against the accused person and kept in the separate sheet.

Fix 30.03.2020 for evidence of CSW 10 and appearance of the accused.

Fix 31.03.2020 for evidence of CSW 1 and appearance of the accused.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps to that effect at once.

Alamats, if any, must be produced on all the dates of trial.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court, Lalbagh.
Murshidbad.

Judge, Special Court, Lalbagh.
Murshidbad.