

POCSO 28/2019

32

20.09.2023

Today is fixed for evidene. Sole accused is present in the court with a hazira. No witness is present in the court. For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Todate ie. 21.09.2023 for evidence.

Judge Special Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad