

POCSO-28 of 2019

Present : Shri Rishi Kushari
Judge, Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad (I/C)

Order No. 35, Dated – 20-11-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira. No witness is present.

Regular PO is on leave. I am in-charge.

For the ends of Justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15-05-2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 08 and 09.

Issue summons upon the CSW No. 08 and 09.

Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure the evidence.

Alamats if any, must be produced on the date fixed of trials.

Judge, Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad (I/C)